



Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

WN-2017-00042 – Eye Services

1. Does your CCG procure a repeat (IOP) measuring service?

The information requested is not held by the CCG.

The service would be provided under core ophthalmology contracts held by the NHS England Team therefore it is advised you redirect your request to [NHS England](#).

2. Does your CCG procure a referral refinement service (IOP, discs and Fields)?

Please see the response to question 1.

3. With regards to the Repeat measuring service and the Referral Refinement Service please can you provide details of the number of practices that provide either one or both of these services.

Please see the response to question 1.

4. Does your CCG commission an Eye Clinic Liaison Service (ECLo)? Or are you aware of any hospitals providing this service out of their existing budget?

Please see the response to question 1.

5. Does your CCG commission any Low Vision Services? If so, please provide further details around where this service is delivered i.e. Hospital eye Service, Community or both.

Please see the response to question 1.